
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     May 9, 2023 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Edwina Jones; Interim Director, Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity 
Department 
 
Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 2 #: 230381 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:              Hansen Professional Services, Inc.  
Address:              1001 E. 101st Terrace, Suite 120 
                          Kansas City, MO 64131 
Contract #                                     89005580 – DP Swope Park Industrial Area  
     Flyover Bridge, Amendment 2 
Contract Amount:   $849,978.18   ($522,511.36 on Amendment 2) 
MBE Goal                                      14%     
WBE Goal:              10% 
Total MBE Achieved:   15% 
Total WBE Achieved:  10% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Hg Consult, Inc.  
Address:              9111 NE 79th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64158 
Scope of Work:             Environmental Site Assessment 
Dollar Amount:                        11% 
Ownership:              Harrison, Earl Jr.  
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                  Tech Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical 
Address:              8248 NW 101st Terrace, #5 
               Kansas City, MO 64153 
Scope of Work:             Geotechnical Investigation 
Dollar Amount:                        4% 
Ownership:              Hervey, Denise 
Structure:              African-American Female  Code 19 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

 
 
Page 2: 89005580 – Swope Park Industrial Area Flyover Bridge, Amendment 2 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Trekk Design Group, LLC 
Address:              1411 E. 104th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:           Civil Engineering Design 
Dollar Amount:                        10% 
Ownership:              Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
 
 
Comments: 
 
Original Contract Amount:  $666,727.42 
Amendment 1:   $183,250.76 
Current Contract Amount:   $849,978.18 
Proposed Amendment 2:   $522,511.36 
Proposed Contract Amount: $1,372,489.54 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $833,115.09 
Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: $122,338.52 for 15% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $93,254.50 for 11% WBE.  
 


